Journal of Theoretical and Philosophical Criminology

Volume 2 | Issue 1

Article 1

1-1-2010

Editor's Statement

David Polizzi Indiana State University

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.indianastate.edu/jtpcrim

Part of the Criminology and Criminal Justice Commons, and the Social Control, Law, Crime, and Deviance Commons

Recommended Citation

Polizzi, David (2010) "Editor's Statement," *Journal of Theoretical and Philosophical Criminology*: Vol. 2: Iss. 1, Article 1. Available at: https://scholars.indianastate.edu/jtpcrim/vol2/iss1/1

This Editorial is brought to you for free and open access by the Publications at Sycamore Scholars. It has been accepted for inclusion in Journal of Theoretical and Philosophical Criminology by an authorized editor of Sycamore Scholars. For more information, please contact dana.swinford@indstate.edu.

Journal of Theoretical and Philosophical Criminology 2010, Vol 2 (1)

I would like to welcome our readers to year two of the Journal of Theoretical and Philosophical Criminology. Over the course of the last twelve months I have received a variety of positive feedback from scholars both in the States and overseas. Readership over this same period has shown a steady increase indicating that jtpcrim is beginning to carve out a small intellectual niche that we anticipate will continue to grow. We encourage you to share this site with colleagues and students who may find some kinship with the work presented in these pages.

We have begun to receive a variety of unsolicited manuscripts for possible publication and anticipate that this trend will also continue. Though the vast majority of articles published in jtpcrim remain solicited pieces it is my hope that this will soon change.

I would like to end by thanking all those individuals who have helped to make this publication a success. Whether it is readers or those publishing their work, I am very thankful for your support and hope you will enjoy the newest edition of our journal. Please send any comments to <u>david.polizzi@indstate.edu</u>.

David Polizzi, Editor-in-Chief Journal of Theoretical and Philosophical Criminology